

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 792/2019

RUCHI BHALLA@ RUCHI GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN BHALLA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61908/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Ahlawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG