

ITEM NO.15

Virtual Court 8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 792/2019

RUCHI BHALLA@ RUCHI GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN BHALLA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61908/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply a copy of the pleadings through e-mail to the respondent within two weeks. As requested by learned counsel for the respondent, counter affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)